
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4489
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
LOSSES SHARED BY PRIVATE REFINERIES
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to pass on some burden of losses being suffered by public sector oil marketing companies in the sale of LPG and kerosene oil to other refineries including Reliance Industries; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): At present, there is no such proposal under consideration.

(b): Does not arise.
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